10,396 14,924 22,230 47.717 54,717

400 411 530 1,272 1,717
183 202 245 709 1;536
343 206 156 376 570

13,776 22,227 35,155 124,259 225,222

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out. but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally
used for sleeping. (b) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was '
received. (c) These figures were compiled from the answers furnished in response to the instruction on the Householder's Schedule
ftTenant paying rent to a Government Authority to write 'Tenant (G),". (d) In addition to private houses and flats, includes shares 01
private houses, and rooms, apartments, etc. '

NO. 17. _ OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (.) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCOI'tDlNG TO NATURI!;

CENSUS, 30TH

(Exclusive of DweUingB occupied

NATURE OF OC<;:UPANCY

No. DATE OF BUILDING
PRIVATE HOUSE (.).

Other Methods

I,

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
B.
9.

10.
H.

1'2.

Purchaser by
WTenant"

Owner (Governmental Tenant \ 01 Occupancy Totial
Instalments Housing) (b) (c)

Before 30th June, 1947 .. 237,292 53,153 9,2013 112,336 11,527 423,516
After 30th June, 1947 -

4,727 lsI July to 31st Liee., 1947 2,086 1,357 612 626 56
1941:1 .. .. 6,773 4,695 1,963 1,931 215 15,577

1949 .. .. 6,961 5,617 2,209 1,923 235 16,950

1950 .. .. 8,637 7,562 2,913 2,368 282 21,762

1951 .. .. 9,526 8,304 3,316 2,561 256 23,963

1952 .. .. 10,043 7,679 3,086 2,157 348 23,313

1953 .. .. 9,121 7,504 3,041 1,688 332 21,686

1954 .. .. 5,235 ·3,714 1,221 704 179 11,103

Not Stated (d) .. 1,749 675 413 1,271 159 4,267

Olher Not Stated .. .. 2,410 485 348 1,787 627 5,657

TOTAL .. 299,8133 100,745 28,320 129,357 14,216 572,521
------ -------"

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses lor which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Th~se
figures were compiled from the answers furnished in respor/se to the instruction on the Householder's Schedule ftTenant paying rent to
a Government Authority to write 'Tenant (G)'". (c) Includes ftNot Stated." (d) After 30th June, 1947, but year not stated.

STATE OF VICTORIA. - DWELLINGS.

OF OCCUPANCY IN COl'iJ UNCTION WITII NUMBER OF ROOMS (a): VICTORIA,

JUNE,1954.

solely by full-blood Aboriginals)